

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 684/2025

Liyakat Ali S/o Shri Nazeer Mohd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mahendra Soni, Secretary & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                     |
|-------------------|---|---------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Abhishek Sharma |
| For Respondent(s) | : |                     |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**  
**Order**

**18/12/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notices have been filed, though with a delay.

The delay in filing the notices is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioner would be at liberty to serve a copy of the petition in the Office of Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned counsel, who usually appears for the respondents.

List the matter on 29.01.2026 as prayed.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**