

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 684/2025

Liyakat Ali S/o Shri Nazeer Mohd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mahendra Soni, Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Sharma with Mr. Rohit Thakur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG with Mr. Manik Kaswan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

30/01/2026

Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General seeks two weeks' time for placing compliance report/reply to the contempt petition on record.

List this matter on 17th February, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J