

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 684/2025

Liyakat Ali S/o Shri Nazeer Mohd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mahendra Soni, Secretary & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. Karni Singh & Ms. Pooja Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

19/03/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for time to file compliance report.

Time prayed for is granted.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, in the cause list as counsel for the respondent(s).

Let the matter be listed on 9th April, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/57