

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 684/2025

Liyakat Ali S/o Shri Nazeer Mohd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Mahendra Soni, Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Sharma,AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

09/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents-contemnors seeks some time to take instructions in regard to compliance with the order passed by this Court dated 30.09.2024.

List this case on 28.04.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J